## **Dan Castillo**

High School Principal

## **Rhanda Emery**

Middle School Principal

**Danella Wheeler** Elementary Principal **BOVINA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT** 

500 Halsell St. \*\* P.O. Box 70 \*\* Bovina, TX 79009

## Denise Anderson, Superintendent

(806) 251-1336 x222 Fax (806) 251-1578

www.bovinaisd.org

"Commitment to Excellence"



**Darlene Miller**Business Manager

**Shana Fleming**Federal Programs
Curriculum/Instruction

**Coby Emery** Athletic Director

March 20, 2023

State Line Tribune

Re: Legal Notice for Publication

Rob:

Please run the following notice on March 23 and 30, 2023:

## REQUEST FOR SEALED PROPOSALS

The Board of Trustees of the Bovina ISD is requesting competitive sealed proposals for a **CONTRACTOR** for the repair and replacement of roofs at various District facilities.

Please submit three (3) sets of documents no later than the below deadline. Interested parties may obtain a copy of the RFP from the Superintendent, Denise Anderson at (806) 251-1336 or denise.anderson@region16.net. Sealed proposals will be accepted until April 6, 2023 at 2:00 p.m., and are to be mailed or hand delivered to:

Responses must be received no later than the above-noted deadline to:

**Bovina ISD** 

ATTN: Denise Anderson, Superintendent Mailing: PO Box 70, Bovina, TX 79009

Hand Delivery: 500 Halsell, Bovina, TX 79009

All proposals must be placed in an opaque sealed envelope and annotated with the following:

Sealed Proposals: 2023 Roof Repair/Replacement Project, RFP No. 2023-01

Failure to have a proposal physically in the possession of the school district by the above deadline shall result in the proposal NOT being considered; fax or electronic submissions shall NOT be considered. Proposals shall be opened and read aloud upon the deadline and at the above address. The selection of the contractor shall be in accordance with Texas Government Code Chapter 2269, Subchapter D.

THE DISTRICT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL PROPOSALS AND TO WAIVE IRREGULARITIES OR INFORMALITIES AS MAY BE DEEMED IN THE DISTRICT'S BEST INTEREST.

WAIVER OF CLAIMS: BY TENDERING A PROPOSAL IN RESPONSE TO THE DISTRICT'S RFP, THE CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT HAS READ AND FULLY UNDERSTANDS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL, AND THE PROCESS USED BY THE DISTRICT FOR SELECTING A CONTRACTOR. AS CONSIDERATION FOR HAVING ITS PROPOSAL CONSIDERED, THE CONTRACTOR

FULLY, VOLUNTARILY AND UNDERSTANDINGLY WAIVES AND RELEASES ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AGAINST DISTRICT AND ITS TRUSTEES, OFFICERS, AGENTS AND/OR EMPLOYEES THAT COULD ARISE OUT OF THE ADMINISTRATION, EVALUATION, OR RECOMMENDATION OF ANY PROPOSAL SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THE DISTRICT'S RFP.

Sincerely,

Denise Anderson, Superintendent